the signature pages and attachments,
please enclose a check in the amount of
five dollars ($5.00) (25 cents per page
reproduction cost) payable to the
Consent Decree Library. For a copy of
the Decree with all signature pages and
attachments, please enclose a check in
the amount of one hundred and twelve
dollars and 25 cents ($112.25) payable
to the Consent Decree Library.

Catherine R. McCabe,
Deputy Chief, Environmental Enforcement
Section, Environment and Natural Resources
Division.
[FR Doc. 01–24790 Filed 10–3–01; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 4410–15–M

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Notice of Lodging Proposed Consent